mindo	0006012
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	900301120329
	-
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	17 JUL 1
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	PH 4: 28
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	<b>17 JUL 1</b> 日本語 み 日本語 (本)
Office Use Only	FILED 17 JUL 14 PH 12:00 Blow DAVE OF STATE AUXILISSEE, FLONDA

S. WARREN

JUL 1 7 2017

ŷ

:

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

· · · · · ·

ACCOUNT NO.	: I2000000195
REFERENCE	: 723206 7288091
AUTHORIZATION	Spielle man
COST LIMIT	: \$ 125.00
ODER DATE . July 14 2017	

- ORDER DATE : July 14, 2017
- ORDER TIME : 3:09 PM
- ORDER NO. : 723206-005
- CUSTOMER NO: 7288091

\_\_\_\_\_

## FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: TREA BROWARD INDUSTRIAL POINTE WEST LLC

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: LL)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

 CERTIFIED COPY

 XX
 PLAIN STAMPED COPY

 CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Roxanne Turner -- EXT# 62969

EXAMINER:

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

# 1. TREA Broward Industrial Pointe West LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

Delaware	name adopted for the purpose of transacting busine	3	83 3030(38			
(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)				(FEI number, if app	licable)	
ł. <u></u>	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if	prior to registratio				
	(Date first transacted business in Flonda, if (See sections 605,0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to	determine penalty				
5 730 Third Avenue (Street Address of I		6.	730 Third Avenu		<b>_</b>	
New York	macipal Office)		New York	(Mailing Address)		
NY 10017			NY 10017	·		<u></u>
					JUL	
. Name and street addres	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.C	). Box <u>NOT</u> :	acceptable)			
Name:	Corporation Service Company					1
	1201 Have Street				<u> </u>	
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street				E PLO	5
	Tallahassee		, Florida 3	2301		
	(City)			(Zip code)	Z	5
Registered agent's accep			for the state			
	gistered agent and to accept servio tion, I hereby accept the appointm					
o comply with the provisi	ons of all statutes relative to the p	roper and co				
nd accept the obligation:	s of my position as registered agen	1L	. 1		-	
	Corporation Service Company By:	111-5			ı Zender	
	(Registered	agent's signature)		-Asst. Vice	President	
7 <b>77</b>				.,		
<ol> <li>The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u></li> </ol>	icity and address of the person(s) w <u>Name and Address:</u>		authority to manag tle or Capacity:		ne and Addre	
			tie of Capacity.	1140		33.
Please see attached	730 Third Avenue					
	New York New York, 10017					
	·					
Use attachments if necess	arv)					

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Donna	Cohen	
	Signature of an authorized person	

Donna Cohen, Assistant Secretary

Typed or printed name of signee

First Name	Middle Name	Last Name	Title
Janet		Acosta	Assistant Secretary
Michael	R	Albert	Vice President
Keith		Awad	Authorized Signer
Sharon	E.	Bair	Authorized Signer
Christopher		Baraks	Vice President
Giacomo	s	Barbieri	Authorized Signer
Reena		Bhardwaj	Authorized Signer
Michael		Boss	Authorized Signer
Galina		Breslav	Authorized Signer
Glenn		Brightman	Authorized Signer
Christopher		Burk	Authorized Signer
Nicole	Brovet	Cantu	Assistant Secretary
John		Caruso	Authorized Signer
Gerald		Casimir	Executive Vice President
Cindy		Chen	Authorized Signer
Nicholas		Cifelli	Assistant Secretary
Donna		Cohen	Assistant Secretary
John	В	Cornuke	Vice President
Gina		Craig	Authorized Signer
William	С	Daniel	Authorized Signer
Dimpesh		Darjee	Authorized Signer
Heather		Davis	President
Adriana		De Alcantara	Authorized Signer
Marc	C.	Debree	Authorized Signer

. . . . . .

FILED 17 JUL 14 PM 12: 00

First Name	Middle Name	Last Name	Title
Kristen		Doscher	Assistant Secretary
Brian	P.	Eby	Authorized Signer
Michael	D	Fisk	Authorized Signer
Kathleen	Н	Fitzgerald	Controller
Samuel	P.	Flood	Authorized Signer
Vadim		Goland	Authorized Signer
Anthony	L.	Grimaldi	Assistant Secretary
Jorge		Gutierrez	Тгеазигег
Duane	С	Hale	Authorized Signer
Alexander	E.	Hancock	Authorized Signer
William	С	Harrison	Authorized Signer
Wendell		нш	Authorized Signer
Harrison		Hunt	Assistant Secretary
Jamin	R.	Jenkins	Assistant Secretary
Jillian	E.	Joseph	Assistant Secretary
Richard	М	Kimble	Authorized Signer
Timothy		Leaycraft	Vice President
R	Craig	Lord	Authorized Signer
Gerald	Р.	McCarthy	Vice President
Heather	M	McCormack	Authorized Signer
Gordon	Christopher	McGibbon	Vice President
Nancy		Miller	Assistant Secretary
William		Miller	Assistant Secretary
Robert	E	Niendorf	Authorized Signer

. . . . . .

FILED 17 JUL 14 FH 12: 00

First Name	Middle Name	Last Name	Title	
Ted	C.	Norman	Authorized Signer	
Patrick	-	O'Reilly	Authorized Signer	
David		Otte	Authorized Signer	
Kimberly		Owens	Assistant Secretary	
Jason	К	Palmer	Authorized Signer	
Laura	Mindy	Palombo	Authorized Signer	
Marjorie		Pierre-Merritt	Secretary	
Lynette	M.	Pineda	Authorized Signer	
Wende		Pogust	Authorized Signer	
John	R	Ragland	Authorized Signer	
Robert	J	Redican	Authorized Signer	
Todd	Howard	Rollins	Authorized Signer	
Michael		Schwaab	Authorized Signer	•
Тепу		Senger	Authorized Signer	
Gary	V	Simonetti	Authorized Signer	
Brad	E	Simpkins	Authorized Signer	
Jennifer		Sisom	Assistant Treasurer	
Abigail		Smith	Assistant Secretary	17
Emily	М.	Smith	Authorized Signer	FILED JUL IL PHI2: 00
Kevin	J	Smith	Authorized Signer	FILED Lili Ph
Erik	J	Sobek	Authorized Signer	21 Hc
Gabriel	J	Steffens	Assistant Secretary	: 00
Lauren	G.	Stokes	Authorized Signer	
Cherita		Thomas	Assistant Secretary	

• • •

,<del>~</del>

First Name	Middle Name	Last Name	Title
Scott		Trafford	Authorized Signer
Carly		Тгірр	Authorized Signer
Steven	N	Viole	Authorized Signer
Sheryl		Waldorf	Authorized Signer
Francesca		Weindling	Assistant Secretary
Pamela	М	West	Authorized Signer
Laurie	E.	Williams	Authorized Signer

FILEO 17 JUL 14 PH 12:00 Store Jack J STATE FAULTRASSEL FLORIDA



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "TREA BROWARD INDUSTRIAL POINTE WEST LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "TREA BROWARD INDUSTRIAL POINTE WEST LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



(). Secretary of State

Authentication: 202886398 Date: 07-14-17

Page 1

6461523 8300

SR# 20175242728 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml